
Stock Horse Of Texas Show - Open All-Around and Payout Calculation Sheet

2015 Vernon Show
Open_All_Around
Page 1

Vernon, TX 09/12/2015 Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around Total
For Placing Points 9 Placing Points 9 Placing Points 10 Placing Points 10 Points Ranking Placing 10 Payout

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 9 68$         2nd 9 68$         3rd 10 75$         1st 10 75$         535$           820$           
205 Mike Major - SHOT/VRH Cowpony Express - 2009 - 5168095 Y 1.0 9.0 41$         1.0 9.0 41$         1.0 10.0 38$         8.0 3.0 -$            31.0 1 1 268$           386$           
218 Lanham Brown - TTU/SHOT/VRH R A B He Dunit - 5368778 Y 9.0 1.0 -$            4.0 6.0 -$            2.0 9.0 23$         3.0 8.0 15$         24.0 2 2 161$           198$           
285 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Autumn Play - 2010 - 5341178 Y 2.0 8.0 27$         8.0 2.0 -$            9.0 2.0 -$            1.0 10.0 38$         22.0 3 3 107$           172$           
286 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 Y 3.0 7.0 -$            9.0 1.0 -$            3.0 8.0 15$         6.0 5.0 -$            21.0 4 4 -$                15$             
252 Justin Stanton - SHOT Eighteen Point Buck - 2009 - 5252397 Y 7.0 3.0 -$            2.0 8.0 27$         5.0 6.0 -$            7.0 4.0 -$            21.0 4 5 -$                27$             
221 Justin Stanton - SHOT Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 Y 5.0 5.0 -$            3.0 7.0 -$            4.0 7.0 -$            9.0 2.0 -$            21.0 4 6 -$                -$                
192 Randy Snodgress - SHOT Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 Y 4.0 6.0 -$            7.0 3.0 -$            6.0 5.0 -$            5.0 6.0 -$            20.0 7 7 -$                -$                
253 Trinity Haggard - TTU/SHOT/VRH Select Guns - 2005 - 4752161 Y 6.0 4.0 -$            6.0 4.0 -$            10.0 1.0 -$            2.0 9.0 23$         18.0 8 8 -$                23$             
241 Si Jarboe - SHOT Pepto Girl - 2010 - 5325463 Y 8.0 2.0 -$            5.0 5.0 -$            8.0 3.0 -$            10.0 1.0 -$            11.0 9 9 -$                -$                
294 Wade Meador - SHOT This Shiners Smokin - 2005 - 4687768 N #N/A N -$            #N/A N -$            7.0 4.0 -$            4.0 7.0 -$            0.0 999 -$                -$                
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 Vernon Show
Open_Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

09/12/2015 Judge:

9 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 9 TIE BREAKERS 9 5 1 10 6 2 7 3 8 4

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number Ext      
Walk

Trot
Ext      

Trot
Lope

Stop & 
Reverse

Walk Lope
Ext      

Lope
Trot

Stop & 
Back

Total 
Penalties Total Prelim. 

Ranking

1 9 205 Mike Major - SHOT/VRH Cowpony Express - 2009 - 5168095 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 76.0 1

2 8 285 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Autumn Play - 2010 - 5341178 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 75.0 2

3 7 286 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRHBalanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 73.5 3

4 6 192 Randy Snodgress - SHOT wo T General Joe H - 2008 - 539047 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 73.0 4

5 5 221 Justin Stanton - SHOT Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.0 73.0 4

6 4 253 Trinity Haggard - TTU/SHOT/VRH Select Guns - 2005 - 4752161 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 71.5 6

7 3 252 Justin Stanton - SHOT ighteen Point Buck - 2009 - 525239 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 70.5 8

8 2 241 Si Jarboe - SHOT Pepto Girl - 2010 - 5325463 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 68.5 9

9 1 218 Lanham Brown - TTU/SHOT/VRH R A B He Dunit - 5368778 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 -1.5 0.5 71.5 6

Open Stock Horse 
Pleasure           AQHA 

Ranch Riding
Vernon, TXLocation:Marilyn Peters



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 Vernon Show
Open_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

09/12/2015 Judge:

9 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 9 TIE BREAKERS 9 8 2 7 6 3 4 1 5

Descriptions of Obstacles
trot into 
chute / 

get bag / 
back out

trot over 
logs

trot to 
calf / stop 

& rope

dismount
/ground 

tie/ 
doctor 

remount

walk to & 
side pass 

log

left lead 
lope over 

logs to 
gate

open & 
close gate

drag calf

ext trot 
to bridge, 
walk over 

bridge

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 9.0 205 Mike Major - SHOT/VRH Cowpony Express - 2009 - 5168095 0.5 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 75.0 2

2 8.0 252 Justin Stanton - SHOT Eighteen Point Buck - 2009 - 5252397 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 3.5 71.5 3

3 7.0 221 Justin Stanton - SHOT Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 3.5 70.0 4

4 6.0 218 Lanham Brown - TTU/SHOT/VRH R A B He Dunit - 5368778 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 7.5 65.0 6

5 5.0 241 Si Jarboe - SHOT Pepto Girl - 2010 - 5325463 0.0 0.0 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 4.5 64.0 8

6 4.0 253 Trinity Haggard - TTU/SHOT/VRH Select Guns - 2005 - 4752161 -1.0 -0.5 0.5 1.0 -0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 8.5 61.0 9

7 3.0 192 Randy Snodgress - SHOT Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 -1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 3.0 69.5 5

8 2.0 285 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Autumn Play - 2010 - 5341178 -1.0 -1.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 4.0 64.5 7

9 1.0 286 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 OP 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 76.0 1

Open Stock Horse 
Trail  - AQHA Ranch Vernon, TXLocation:David Avery



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 Vernon Show
Open_Reining
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

09/12/2015 Judge:

10 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 10 TIE BREAKERS 4 2 8 7 5 6 3 1

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Run, Stop 3 1/2 
Spins Left Run, Stop

3 1/2 
Spins 
Right

Run, 
Stop, 
Back

2 Circles 
Right, 
Lead 
Chng

2 Circles 
Left, Lead 

Chng

Stop & 
Back

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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e
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or

e
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or
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e Total 
Penalties

Total Ranking

1 10 205 Mike Major - SHOT/VRH Cowpony Express - 2009 - 5168095 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 72.5 1

2 9 218 Lanham Brown - TTU/SHOT/VRH R A B He Dunit - 5368778 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 71.0 2

3 8 286 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 70.0 3

4 7 221 Justin Stanton - SHOT Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 -0.5 70.0 3

5 6 252 Justin Stanton - SHOT Eighteen Point Buck - 2009 - 5252397 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 67.5 7

6 5 192 Randy Snodgress - SHOT Two T General Joe H - 2008 - 5390479 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 -0.5 67.0 8

7 4 294 Wade Meador - SHOT This Shiners Smokin - 2005 - 4687768 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 -1.0 0.5 -0.5 -1.5 66.5 9

8 3 241 Si Jarboe - SHOT Pepto Girl - 2010 - 5325463 -0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -1.0 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 8.0 57.5 10

9 2 285 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Autumn Play - 2010 - 5341178 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 69.5 5

10 1 253 Trinity Haggard - TTU/SHOT/VRH Select Guns - 2005 - 4752161 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 69.0 6

Open Stock Horse 
Reining - AQHA Ranch 

Pattern No.

Vernon, TXLocation:Joe Hayes



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 Vernon Show
Open_Cowhorse
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

09/12/2015 Judge:

10 Shown in 
Class

Entered in 
Class

10 TIE BREAKERS 5 1 2 3 4 6 7 6 4

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Boxing Rating L R L R Track Rate Stop & Hold
Deg of 

Difficulty
Eye      

Appeal
Total 

Penalties Total Ranking

1 10.0 285 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Autumn Play - 2010 - 5341178 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 73.0 1

2 9.0 253 Trinity Haggard - TTU/SHOT/VRH Select Guns - 2005 - 4752161 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 72.5 2

3 8.0 218 Lanham Brown - TTU/SHOT/VRH R A B He Dunit - 5368778 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 69.5 3

4 7.0 294 Wade Meador - SHOT This Shiners Smokin - 2005 - 468776 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 69.0 4

5 6.0 192 Randy Snodgress - SHOT wo T General Joe H - 2008 - 539047 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 1.0 67.5 6

6 5.0 286 Mozaun Mc Kibben - SHOT/VRH Balanced Catalyst - 2012 - 5461960 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 3.0 66.0 7

7 4.0 252 Justin Stanton - SHOT Eighteen Point Buck - 2009 - 525239 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 65.5 8

8 3.0 205 Mike Major - SHOT/VRH Cowpony Express - 2009 - 5168095 0.0 0.0 0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 7.0 63.5 9

9 2.0 221 Justin Stanton - SHOT Trixies Sixes - 2012 - 5454503 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 6.0 63.0 10

10 1.0 241 Si Jarboe - SHOT Pepto Girl - 2010 - 5325463 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -1.0 OP 0.0 0.0 0.0 68.0 5

Roping

Open Stock Horse Cow 
Work   -  AQHA Ranch Cow 

Vernon, TXMarilyn Peters Location:

Fence Turns              
(Form & Quality) Circling
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